## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Certificate of Amalgamation	Certificate of Amalgamation	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Divysio Solutions ULC			09/01/2001	
Evysio Medical Devices Inc.			09/01/2001	
3055838 Nova Scotia Company			09/01/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA			
Name:	Evysio Medical Devices ULC			
Street Address:	865 West 10	865 West 10th Avenue		
Internal Address:	c/o Laurel Ca	c/o Laurel Cardiology		
City:	Vancouver, E	Vancouver, British Columbia		
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code: V5Z 1L7				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		09180146		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number: (202)298-7570				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (202) 625-3538				
Email: allen.rose@kmzr.com   Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman				
Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.				
Address Line 2: East Lobby, Suite 700				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007				
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Allen Rose		
Total Attachments: 1		JL		
source=6. Certificate	e of Amalgamatio	on to Evysio Medical Devices ULC#	#page1.tif	
			PATENT	



## CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

**Companies** Act

Registry Number 3059686

ALADIALASAIGERALAIALANIGLAN

"Broyata Sylfevarth factoriasta succession and the second second

A REPORT

I hereby certify that

DIVYSIO SOLUTIONS ULC

EVYSIO MEDICAL DEVICES INC.

3055838 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

EVYSIO MEDICAL DEVICES ULC

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Karen Richard

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

September 1, 2001

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT REEL: 014936 FRAME: 0683

**RECORDED: 08/03/2004**